
 
Charlotte County Grant Checklist 

    
Department:  Public Works 
 
Staff Completing Form:  April. K. Santos 
 
Grant Program Name:  20CH1 Amendment #1 FDEP-BMFAP 
 

 
 

1. How much funding will the Department/County receive from the grant?  
 

Amendment 1 will provide $4,913,221.00 in additional funding from FDEP to Task 1 Construction, for a new grand 
total of $12,715,395.00 in construction tasks funded by FDEP.     
 

2. Is there a County match required?  If yes, identify type and source. 
 

Match is required and will be supplied by the West Coast Inland Navigation District (WCIND), Tourist Development 
Council, Boater Improvement Fund, Stump Pass/Beach Renourishment MSBU,Don Pedro Knight Island MSTU, 
Stump Pass MSTU, and The Federal Emergency Management Agency(FEMA). 
 

3. How many years have we been receiving this grant? 
 

We have been receiving this grant since 2003, approximatly 17 years .  
 

4. What will the grant be used for?   
 

Grant in place and being used for the Charlotte County Erosion Control project design, construction, and monitoring 
of 2.3 miles of shoreline between DEP monuments R28-R40.5, Restoration of 3.9 miles of shoreline between R1-
R21.2 in Charlotte County, and restoration of 2.0  miles of shoreline between R172.9-R183.7 in Sarasota County.  
 

5. Is it for additional or new services/equipment/facilities?   
 

No 
 

6. Does it pay for something that the County already does?   
 

Yes 
 

7. Does it pay for any positions?    If yes, what happens to the position(s) if the grant goes away?   
 

No 
 

8. Is the County obligated to pay for anything after the grant goes away?   
 

The recommended strategy to address the critically eroding beaches of Manasota Key is to implement a beach 
management program consisting of initial restoration and periodic beach renourishment. See March 2016 Manasota 
Key North Beach Erosion Study update for more info.  

 

Instructions: 
• Departments to attach to Agenda Item 

when applying or accepting a grant. 
• Fill out one form for each grant. 
• Contact a Fiscal Services Grant 

Representative with any questions. 
 


